| 1497. 6-93) MEUL | 07-19-1999 EET _U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Patent and Trademark C |
|--|--|
| MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | Our ref: |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KONE OY 7-9-99 | 101094181 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KONELAB CORP. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes | internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☆ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change | FIN-02320 ESPOO FINLAND |
| □ Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: $3/(5/99)$ | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): O 1 If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) | ew application one execution date of the application is:March 15, 11 9 1999 B. Patent No.(s) US Des. Pat.o. 290170 |
| Addition | nal numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🕴 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 |
| Name: Martin Smolowitz, Esg. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ^{80,00} |
| Internal Address: | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Two Pennsylvania Plaz Suite 1500 | 8. Deposit account number: 19-3223 |
| City: <u>New York</u> , State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: | 10121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 6/1999 MTHAI1 00000281 4690900 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Martin Smolowitz Name of Person Signing | egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Nature 7 9 99 Signature 5 Date Date |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents& Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

.

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KONE OY, of Munkkiniemen Puistotie 25, FIN 00330,

Helsinki, Finland, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, is sole owner, by assignment of United States Design Patent No. 290,170 issued to

KONE OY for REACTION VESSEL, and bearing the date June 2, 1987 ; and,

WHEREAS, KONELAB CORPORATION, of Ruukintie 18 Fin-02320 Espoo, Finland, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under same:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KONE OY, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said KONELAB CORPORATION the Design Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said KONELAB CORPORATION, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent is granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said KONE OY, had this assignment and sale not been made.

ľ

Dated: <u>March 15</u>, 1999

KONE OY Yekka Holopainen **J**uha Salomäki By: Title: Legal Counsel Corporate Patent Manager

Dated: <u>March 15</u>, 1999

KONELAB CORPORATION

Bill Östman By

Title: Director, R&D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KONE OY, of Munkkiniemen Puistotie 25, FIN 00330,

Helsinki, Finland, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, is sole owner, by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 4,690,900 issued to Kimmo Kayhko and Kari H. Helenius, for PROCEDURE FOR PHOTOMETRIC MEASUREMENT OF LIQUIDS IN REACTION VESSELS, and bearing the date September 1, 1987; and,

WHEREAS, KONELAB CORPORATION, of Ruukintie 18 Fin-02320 Espoo, Finland, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under same:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KONE OY, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said **KONELAB CORPORATION** the Letters Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said **KONELAB CORPORATION**, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent is granted or may be reissued, as

L

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said KONE OY, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: <u>March 15</u>, 1999

KONE OY By: Pekka Holopainen Juha Salomaki Title: Legal Counsel Corporate Patent Manager

Dated: <u>March 15</u>, 1999

KONELAB CORPORATION

By: Bill Östmar.

Title: <u>Director, R&D</u>

PATENT • REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 07/09/1999